2007 FAA FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP
26-27 May 2007 — Gator Bowmen — Gainesville, Florida

A very warm range and a drought region (0.7 inch in May) but a little rain three nights earlier... but at least
we had shade throughout the facility. The State Field Championship had 50 archers on the range.

State Record *

SHOOTER CLUB FLD ANL HTR TOTAL

ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE

C Erika Lundeen Indian River 528  283* 525 1336

2 Alicia McGowan Pro Flight 421 266 455 1102
Christine Shaw Gold Coast Inc 330

MASTER SENIOR FEMALE FREESTYLE

C Sandy Carr Gator 481* 252* 485*  1218*

PRO FEMALE FREESTYLE

C Diane Watson Avripeka 543* 285  542*  1370*

YOUNG ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE

C Felicia Thater Avripeka 430 265 437 1132

MASTER SENIOR MALE BAREBOW

C Marty Shelton Choctaw 429 243 414 1086
Ben Brown Lee County 334 ---- 334

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER

C Tim Gross Lee County 382 245 359 986

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

C Chuck Wilder Gator 501 283 414 1299-58
Brad Taylor (Ft Pierce) 504 281 514 1299-56

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

C Joe Melchiore Citrus 479 274 489 1242

2 Roy Peters Pro Flight 469 275 493 1237
Pete Murphy Gator 484 267 480 1231

YOUNG ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

C Billy Coulter Ft Lauderdale 497* 273* 512*  1282*

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE LIMITED

C Hermit Gann Gator 422 265 430 1117

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

C Jerry Purvis Choctaw 546 285 551 1382

2 Eric Helfritz Ft Lauderdale 534  289* 543 1366

3 Harley Napier Everglades 535 285 535 1355
Mitch Wright Gasparilla 532 287 531 1350
Jason Williams Ft Lauderdale 524 285 527 1336
Ric Lyons Gasparilla 524 282 527 1333

Mike Lundeen Indian River 521 285 524 1330



SHOOTER CLUB

Adult Male Freestyle continued

John Sligh Gator
John Laudicina Everglades
Sean Cahill Pro Flight
Johnny Leonard Aripeka
Al Don Kitchen Everglades
Eddie James Pro Flight
B1 Oliver Austin Tri-State

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE
C Frank Gandy Ridge

2 Wayne Carr Indian River
3 Hank Farro Indian River
Fred Stahl Lee County
Tim Austin Gator
Bob Jones Citrus
Bill Bishop CFlaBH
PRO MALE FREESTYLE
C Troy Rodenbo Pro Flight
Jake Pettitt Avripeka

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

C Kevin Bergenroth Gator

2 Blair Peterson The Villages
Bob Evans Citrus

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED
C  Jeff Prevatt Gator

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

C Ron Haller The Villages

SENIOR MALE LONGBOW
C Tim Van Voorhis Lee County

ADULT MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C Bill Kelly Ridge
Guy Learn Arrowhead

SENIOR MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C Ralph Galatz Lee County
Larry Michael (Sarasota)

SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL
C John Derr Tri-State

FLD

521
524
506
518

499
492

422

535*
533
510
519
491
Inc
Inc

535
522

543*
525
498

421

458>

351

458
427

411
417

174

ANL

281
287
281
281

277
240

256

282
284*
283
283
276

287
286

287
282
282

223

252

223

277*
238

253
232

154

HTR

520
505
522
502

511
480

470

539*
527
524
511
501

531
528

538
511
503

411

465*

312

476
447

446
427

196

TOTAL

1322
1316
1309
1301

1287
1212

1148

1356
1344
1317
1313
1268

188

169

1353
1336

1368
1318
1283

1055

1175*

886

1211
1112

1110
1076

524

$40



100% PAYBACK MONEY SHOOT

FLIGHT 1

1 Jerry Purvis

2 Diane Watson

3 Harley Napier
Troy Rodenbo

FLIGHT 2

1 Jason Williams

2 Jake Pettitt

3 RicLyons
John Laudicina

FLIGHT 3

1 Sean Cahill

2 Brad Taylor

3 Don Kitchen
Eddie James
Christine Shaw

FLD TOTAL
546 1382
543 1370
535 1355
535 1353
524 1336-90
522 1336-72
524 1333
524 1316
506 1309
504 1299
499 1287
492 1212
330 330

$33
$20
$12

$20
$12
$7



